
IN THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE TENTH CIRCUIT

CASE NO. 12-8048

ANDREW JOHN YELLOWBEAR, JR.,
Plaintiff-Appellant

v.

ROBERT O. LAMPERT, Director
Wyoming Department of Corrections,
et al.,
Defendant-Appellee

On Appeal from
The United States District Court for the District of Wyoming
(Case No. 2:11-CV-003 (Johnson, J.))

SUPPLEMENTAL REPLY BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT
ANDREW JOHN YELLOWBEAR, JR.

Sean Connelly, Esq.
Reilly Pozner LLP
1900 Sixteenth Street, Suite 1700
Denver, CO 80202
(303) 893-6100
Attorney for Appellant

May 9, 2013

TABLE OF CONTENTS

REPLY STATEMENT	1
REPLY ARGUMENT	2
I. DEFENDANTS CANNOT CARRY THEIR RLUIPA BURDEN.....	2
A. Defendants Do Not Contend that Yellowbear or Other PC Inmates Are Too Dangerous to Participate in Sacred Sweat Lodge Ceremonies.....	2
B. Defendants Have Not Refuted Yellowbear’s Alternatives of Conducting Monthly Ceremonies In a New PC Sweat Lodge or the Existing GP Sweat Lodge.....	4
II. DEFENDANTS HAVE NO IMMUNITY TO THESE CLAIMS FOR NON-MONETARY RELIEF.....	5
CONCLUSION.....	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Abdulhaseeb v. Calbone</i> , 600 F.3d 1301 (10th Cir. 2010)	1
<i>Cutter v. Wilkinson</i> , 544 U.S. 709 (2005).....	5
<i>Farrow v. Stanley</i> , No. Civ. 02-567-PB, 2005 WL 2671541 (D.N.H. Oct. 20, 2005)	3
<i>Fowler v. Crawford</i> , 534 F.3d 931 (8th Cir. 2008)	2, 3
<i>Garner v. Kennedy</i> , ___ F.3d ___, 2013 WL 1315926 (5th Cir. Apr. 2, 2013)	4
<i>Gonzales v. O Centro Espirita Beneficente Uniao Do Vegetal</i> , 546 U.S. 418 (2006).....	5
<i>Haight v. Thompson</i> , No. 5:11-CV-00118, 2013 WL 1092969 (W.D. Ky. Mar. 15, 2013)	2
<i>Hamilton v. Schriro</i> , 74 F.3d 1545 (8th Cir. 1996)	2, 3
<i>Pounders v. Kempker</i> , 79 Fed. App'x 941 (8th Cir. 2003).....	3
<i>United States v. Wilgus</i> , 638 F.3d 1274 (10th Cir. 2011).....	1
